

Measure	Budget	Total submitted projects			Projects rejected			Projects withdrawn			Contracted projects			Terminated projects			Contracted minus terminated projects			Aid paid to recipients			
		EU contribution 2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	Number of completed projects	%2014-2020		
1 Investments in physical assets of agricultural holdings	76.040.000	629	46.527.657	61,19%	129	4.800.267	6,31%	82	2.782.201	3,66%	212	6.536.169	8,60%	0	0	0,00%	212	6.536.169	8,60%	3.818.667	111	5,02%	
	call 1 (26/02/2018)	6.276.676	85	5.406.786	86,14%	25	1.557.793	24,82%	17	585.661	9,33%	42	2.838.611	45,22%	0	0	0,00%	42	2.838.611	45,22%	1.813.066	25	28,89%
	call 2 (26/02/2018)	3.490.023	393	8.600.184	246,42%	87	1.275.796	36,56%	57	1.228.893	35,21%	163	3.429.644	98,27%	0	0	0,00%	163	3.429.644	98,27%	2.005.601	86	57,47%
call 3 (09/01/2019)	19.124.382	151	32.520.687	170,05%	17	1.968.688	10,28%	8	967.758	5,06%	7	267.913	1,40%	0	0	0,00%	7	267.913	1,40%	0	0	0,00%	
3 Investments in physical assets concerning processing of agricultural and fishery products	65.510.000	107	17.039.727	26,01%	26	2.208.233	3,37%	8	1.065.470	1,63%	29	4.206.709	6,42%	0	0	0,00%	29	4.206.709	6,42%	0	0	0,00%	
	call 1 (28/05/2018)	5.554.284	26	3.761.201	67,72%	8	1.659.767	29,88%	3	295.923	5,33%	15	1.706.604	30,73%	0	0	0,00%	15	1.706.604	30,73%	0	0	0,00%
call 2 (11/03/2019)	22.312.224	81	13.278.526	59,51%	18	548.486	2,46%	5	769.547	3,45%	14	2.500.105	11,21%	0	0	0,00%	14	2.500.105	11,21%	0	0	0,00%	
4 Agri-environment-climate and organic farming measure	8.750.000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	
5 Implementation of local development strategies - LEADER approach	5.250.000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	
7 Farm diversification and business development	15.000.000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	
9 Technical assistance	4.450.000	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	
<b>Total</b>	<b>175.000.000</b>	<b>736</b>	<b>63.567.384</b>	<b>36,32%</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>7.008.520</b>	<b>4,00%</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>3.847.771</b>	<b>2,20%</b>	<b>241</b>	<b>10.742.878</b>	<b>6,14%</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0,00%</b>	<b>241</b>	<b>10.742.878</b>	<b>6,14%</b>	<b>3.818.667</b>	<b>111</b>	<b>2,18%</b>	

NOTE:

- The total amount of support is estimated and we can expect changes on this base, after the completion processing of application.
- Till the end of the reporting period on-the-spot verification (pre-approval check) was finalized for **315** applications (Measure I, call 1: 47 applications, Measure I, call 2: 214 applications, Measure I, call 3: 18 applications, Measure III, call 1: 16 applications and Measure III, call 2: 20 applications) and on-the-spot verification (pre-payment check) was finalized for **142** applications (Measure I, call 1: 34 applications, Measure I, call 2: 106 applications and Measure III, call 1: 2 applications).
- In total **42** Applications (Measure I, Call 1: 1 application, Measure I, Call 2: 4 applications, Measure I, Call 3: 10 applications and Measure III, Call 2: 27 applications) are without specified volume of investment.

Prepared by:   
 Jelena Cokic, Head of Group for reporting  
 Place, Date: Belgrade, 07.11.2019

